
MEETING OF THE CO:·,~',rrSSIOHEHS OF T}l:::L CITi' OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY, JULY 14TH, A. D. 1938, 10:00 A. l'il. 

PR:2:SENT: Honorable C. K. ~uin, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

On motion of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of 

the meeting of July 7th, "lJvas dispensed "With and ordered approved. 

1,tEMORIALS & PETITIONS 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions v/ere read and referred to Com­

missioner Wright. 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Medina & Houston St. 

General Heon Adv. Co. for permit to ere ct neon sign at Broadway & Fourth St. 

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 420 S. larzamora st. 

General Heon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 706 Roosevelt Ave. 

I.lodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 122 Heimann St. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 538 W. Houston St. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

~eon Signs & Service Inc. 

for permit to erect neon sign at 3200 Broadv,my. 

for permit to erect neon sien at 1302 S. NeVI Braunfels Ave. 

for pe mit to ere ct neon sign at 500 Blo.ck a f Brooklyn Ave. 

for permit to erect neon sign at 1937 N. New Braunfels Ave. 

for permit to erect neon sign at 1815 N. New Braunfels Ave. 

for permit to erect neon'sign at S. Flores St. 

for permit to erect neon sign at 301 Van Ness st. 

for permit to erect neon sign at l508} S. Flores St. 

Texas Neon Sign Co. fa:.' permit to erect neon sign at Broadway & Jones. 

Texas Neo n Sign Co. .:.'-:.;r permit to erect neon sign at San Pedro & Huisache St. 

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign e.t 3923 S. Presa st. 

Texas Neon Sign. Ce. ·for permit to ert;ct neon sign at Lroadway & Jones St. 

Texas Neon Sign CJ. for permit to erect neon sign at 2010 Broadvlay. 

Webb Oil Co. :'or per:ait to install gas equipment at 915 S. Flores St. 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the petition of Collins Garden Recreation Club for 

improvements in Collins Garden Park, was read and ordered filed. 

Bids to supply the City with a motori~ed sprinkle, were read and referred to the City 

Purchasing Agent for tabulation. 

Commissioner RUbiola introduced the following ordinance, 'which was read, passed and approvec 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vlright. 

AN ORDINAL""'JCE 

FOR P~RMISSIOH TO USE THE CITY SA1;ITARY SE,'VlliRS GRA.NTIHG TEE PETITION 

OF CURTIS B. CROW 

(For full text of this Ordinance, See Sevver Record Book, Page Jf--

Commissioner Steffler introduced the follo,ving ordinsnce, which was read, passed and approvEd 

by the following i¥,"ote on roll call, to-'wit: Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steff16Il, Viright. 

I 

I 

I 



[ 

[ 

641 

AN ORDINAlJCE 

MAKING CONTRACT WITH LEVlIS-PATTELJ CO:·.1PANY fuID XELLY CONSTRUCTION 

COI'IIPANY TO RENT EQUIP:.lENT FOR STINSON FIELD 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COldLIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAH AlIT ONIO :-

1. That the attached proposal of the Lewis-patten Company as Independent Contract 

or, dated June 11, 1938, for rent of one caterpillar tractor and grader and one operator at 

$25.00 per 8 hour day, f0~ use at Stinson Field, VWA Project 9523, be and the same is hereby 

accepted. 

2. That the attached proposal of the Kelly Construction Company, as Independent 

Contractor, dated June 13, 1938, for rent of one Caterpillar tractor and grader and one 

operator at $25.00 per 8 hour day, for use at Stinson Field, VlPA Project 9523, be and the 

same is hereby accepted. 

3. payments shall be muo.e t"dce a month upon estimates. 

4. PASSED AND APPROVED this 14 day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the follovv1.ng vote on roll call , to-wit: Aye s, '~uin, Bushick, RUbiola, Steffler, \Vright. 

AN ORDInANCE 110 - /19Z 

APPROPRIATING :);;714.99 OUT OF STINson AIRPORT nHm OF 1937 FOR PAT?CLL 

J ..... :iT C:,:J.h.IlJED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following amount 

of -1>714.99 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson Airport ?und of 1937 for 

payr811, period end~ng July 15, 1938. 

PASSED .A.I\TJ) APPROVL:D on the 14th day of July, A. D. 193.8. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner V~Trigllt introduced the f'ollovdng ordinance, vlhich was reucl, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, I~uin, --5ushick, nubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

1m. 80 AU ORDINANCE - /183 
n.?PROPFJ:ATING $157.50 OUT OF FIRE STATION #2 BUILDING FUND OF 1937 

FOR PAYROLL 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COl.1MISSIOITELS of tue City of San Antonio, that, the following amount 

of $157.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Fire Station #2 Building Fund of 193 

for payroll, period ending July 15,1938. 

PASSED AND APPROVJ£D on the 14th day of July, 

ATTEST~ Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

A. D. 1938. 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissio"'1er Wright introduced the follovling ordinance, which vIas read~ passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

:m. [31 AN 0 RDINANCE - / I B LJ-
.. ~PPROPRIATING $304.13 OUT OF THE FIRE ST.A.TION 2 BUILDING FUND OF 1937 

FOR :MA.TERIALS AND SUPPLI.2.S TO .13::= USl:D 11'; CONHECTION VlITH VlPA PRO JECT 

HU:.wER 6676 

BE I~ ORDAIHED BY T1ill COMlv'IISSIOEERS OF T}li: CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

That, the sum of ~304.13, be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Fire 

Stati,on 2 Building Fund of 1937 for materials and supplies for permanent public improvements 

on VWA Project No. 6676 of the City of San Antonio, Texas, as p~r approved bills on file in 



64-2 

" 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
lilayor 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the folloYJing ordinance whicf ... was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Aye s, :~uin, Bushick, Rub i ola, St e ffler, Wright. 

iW. 82 AN ORDINANCE jV/O - IISS-

APPROPRIATING $1,216.60 FOR TRUCK HIRE ON VlPA PROJECT NO. 9523 AT 

STINSON FIELD 

_-' ..... IT ORDAINED BY T1ill COI.1jAISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF S~\N .A.NTONIO:-

That, the sum of $1,216.60, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson 

~::':'port Fund of 1937 for truck hire on VlPA Project No. 9523, for permanent im?}Tovements at 

Stinson Field, payable to persons as shDwn on attached approved Engineers statement. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Si~pson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Qu"in 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick intro duced the follov,ing ordinance, \'"'1hich was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, WriGht. 

II--c pr.; 
d -, • ~~ AN ORDINANCE -//8~ 
I 

-"~FI'~cOPRIATING $295.83 OUT OF TEE STINSON AIRPORT FUND OF 1937 FOR ~.IA.TERIALS 

.. .:J.JD SUFP'LIES TO BE USED IN CONI:JECTION VliTH WPA PROJECT NO. 9523 AT STINSON 

l<LGLD 

;:;..;.. IT ORDAINED BY Trill COMr~ITSSIOlJERS OF T:H::2; CITY OF SAI'J ANTONIO:-

THAT, the sum of $295.83, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson 

Airport Fund of 1937 for materials and suppliesfor permanent public improvements on VlPA 

Project No. 9523 at Stinson Field, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditorts Office 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C -rT ('\ • 
• .n... I:\.Uln 

Mayor 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the follo'IJving ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the follovling vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, WriGht. 

1m. 64 AN ORDINANCE -/187 
~~~:'PROPRIATING $37.00 OUT OF TflJ:.J CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST 

ACCOUNT FOR R~FUNDS Al'JD REPAIRS 

I OL IT O:E=.DAINiD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the S~illl of $37.00, be, " 

ana the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repairs, 

as per City Engineer's letter of July 13, 1938, as follows: 

Carlos Sand.oval 
Mrs. C. V. de Haley 
City of San Antonio 

Refund 
" 

Repairs 

PASS~D AND APPROVED on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

4.00 
9.00 

24.00 
$37.00 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Y.,Tright. 

,\ ~:O. 85 AN ORDINPJiCE - /1 B g 
" 

APPROPRIATING FIFTY DOLLARS J-"JJD 28/100 CENTS, OUT OF BRIVGE COXS7RUCTION 

FUnD 0 F 1937 FOR ELECTRIC S:2:RVI CE USED III CONNECTION VIITH COIJSTRU eTlON 

OF BRIDGE'OVER S.AL"'J .ANTONIO RIVER ON :.IITCHELL STRE~T, VlPA PROJI:CT 6477 

I 

I 

I 

I 



[ 

BE IT ORDAINED' by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, t.he sum of $50.28, be, 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Bridge Construction Fund of 1937 for electric­

ity used in connect ion \vi th construction of bridge over San Antonio River on Hit chell Street 

VJPA Pro ject 6477 - as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AnD APPROVED on the 14th day c f July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Vlright introduced the follovling ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

no. 86 AN ORDIlJANCE MO- 1187 
APPROPRIA TING $5.98 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND TO PAY ARTEUR F. 

DRESCH, CITY DETECTIVE, EOR EXPENSES INCURRED on TRIP TO TYLER, TEXAS 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co~nissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $5.98, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Fire Department, to pay 

Arthur F. Dresch, City Detective, for necessary expenses incurred on trip to Tyler, Texas 

and return on official City Business, on June 20, 1938, in co:npany with C. V.i. Lee, City 

Detect ive. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
I:Iayor 

Cornnissioner Wright introduced the follovring ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the follovJing vote on roll call, to-vvit: Ayes, !-iuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE - //90 

APPROPRIATIlJG $69.20 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, FIRE DEPARTM~nT, 

TO PAY DRAYAGE k""JD MOVING RJCY.E 

.L3i IT ORDil.INED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant onio, that, the sum 0 f $69.20, be 

and the s~me is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Fire Department, to pay 

Morales Transfer Company, San Antonio, Texas, for drayage and moving rocks in building as 

per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

c. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commis sioner Steffler int roduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, l3ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

HO. 88 AN ORDINANCE - /191 
APPROPRIATING $44.50 OUT OF TIlt.. STREET OPEIJING & Vy'IDENING FUND 1926 

TO PAY ARNOLD :aROS. FOn RELOCATION A..\1) EEPUCE.1EUT OF ONE INeH WATER LINE 

BE IT -=-= . .J .... I.i.T.E.D by the Commissioners 0 f the bity 0 f San Antonio, that, forty four dollars & 

fifty cents ($44.50) be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Street Opening & 

Widening Fund 0 f 1926, to pay Arnold Bra s. for reloc ation and replacement of one inch wat er 

line on VJest l.Iulberry Street from Vlarner Strset to Fredericksburg R06.d account opening this 

street, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASS:B..D Al~D APPRO~D on the 14th day 0 f July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

conunissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, vlhich was read, passed and approved 

by the follovdng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

I '. ~;: j 



r 6?t-4 
, .... ~ 

l~C. ' AN ORDINANCEMO-/I'IL 

.£;.FP?O?::.IATIlJG $57.54 OUT OF 1937 GE1JEEAL FtJND TO PAY INTEREST 

B:2 IT ORDAII'JED BY T:8::2 CO~iIMISSIONEHS of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $57.54, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1937 General Fund, Interest De';5.rtment, to 

pay accrued interest on 1937 General Fund Note No. 112. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. ~uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Vlright macie the follovling recommendations, which were adopted by the follovving 

vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Dushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to er~ct neon sit;n at Vloodlavm & :Main Avenue. Granted. 

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at st. Marys & Villita Sts. Granted. 

IModern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 3309 San Pedro Ave. Granted. 

Corrr-nissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, vvhich ,Nas read, passed and approved 

by the folloviing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, RU'Jiola, Steffler, 1,'lri£ht. 

no. 90 
I 

AN ORDINANCE - /1'1j 
APPROPRIATING $94.25 OUT OF THE STREET I:,IPROVEilENT FtTI'JD OF 1937, TO 

I 

': 

PAY RODGL:RS AND ST~-'\VART, CONTRACTORS, FOR PAVING AND CURBING OE LOT 

A-17, C. :s. 1863, FIRE STATION #6, RUSSELL PLACE. 

r.J~ IT Or.D.hIHED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ninety four 

and 25/100 ($94.25) Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the street Improve­

Illent fund of 1937, to pay Rodgers and Ste'wart, Contractors, for curbing and paving in front 

of Lot A-17, C. B. 1863, Fire Station $6, Russell place. 

PASSED AND APPROVBD on the 14th day of July, A. E. 1938. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
ci ty Clerk 

On motion duly seconded and carried, th., leeting adjourned. 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

I 

I 

I 

I 




